
2022 Northwest Mississippi Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-24   Conf: 14-14   Home: 14-11   Away: 11-10   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (312), Opp (321)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (6), Lee (2), Buckley (1), Hobson (1), Lancaster (1), Logan (1),
Opp (0)   Picked Off: Logan (3), Cramer (2), Cheatham (1), Griffin (1), Hobson (1), Kivett (1), Lancaster (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Logan (17), Lee (5), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Sanders 2, Beasley 1, Eldridge 1, Henley 1, Spencer 1,
Willingham 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (107-125), Logan (33-34), Lee (20-26), Sanders (9-10), Spencer (9-9), Presley (7-13),
Willingham (7-8), Rice (5-5), Beasley (4-4), Buckner (2-3), Marlin (2-2), Savage (2-3), Buckley (1-1), Eldridge (1-1), Hardin (1-1), Hill (1-1),
Kairit (1-1), Lancaster (1-1), Lofton (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Lee, Ryan .402 49-44 132 58 53 12 3 16 52 119 .902 35 16 28 0 .547 7 0 1-3 245 26 7 .975
3 Hobson, Caleb .355 49-45 172 55 61 7 4 3 15 85 .494 24 7 39 0 .453 0 3 33-35 62 2 0 1.000
15 Rogers, Landon .338 45-38 133 42 45 9 4 5 35 77 .579 11 13 39 0 .431 3 1 19-21 62 5 2 .971
28 Lester, Wesley .323 49-46 155 47 50 10 0 14 54 102 .658 23 9 37 3 .434 2 0 7-12 178 7 2 .989
30 Lancaster, Cameron .310 41-36 129 37 40 11 1 1 31 56 .434 24 0 22 2 .413 2 2 7-8 115 7 7 .946
4 Townsend, Peeko .293 42-38 116 25 34 9 1 11 37 78 .672 22 6 54 0 .425 2 0 7-9 43 2 4 .918
19 Byrd, Tyler .202 47-42 124 24 25 4 0 3 25 38 .306 13 10 47 2 .318 4 1 5-6 31 56 6 .935
5 Griffin, Dawson .180 47-43 128 21 23 4 1 0 11 29 .227 22 1 49 1 .299 3 3 5-9 38 64 9 .919
38 Williams, Benton .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Buckley, Jaylon .314 27-10 35 3 11 2 0 0 6 13 .371 4 1 14 1 .400 0 1 6-6 6 12 1 .947
34 Logan, Brady .308 25-21 65 11 20 3 0 1 17 26 .400 6 7 14 1 .418 1 0 4-4 154 15 12 .934
13 Cramer, Hunter .231 36-26 91 19 21 3 0 0 10 24 .264 15 1 24 5 .343 1 1 1-1 22 55 10 .885
7 Cheatham, Thomas .200 14-2 15 3 3 2 0 0 3 5 .333 2 1 6 0 .333 0 0 2-2 4 0 2 .667
2 Kivett, Alan .186 27-26 70 19 13 3 0 0 9 16 .229 17 14 15 0 .436 0 3 11-14 29 35 8 .889
32 Spencer, Connor .150 26-7 20 3 3 1 0 0 4 4 .200 2 4 13 0 .346 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
17 Loper, Blake .000 7-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
39 Hill, Latham .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .289 50-50 1394 369 403 80 14 54 312 673 .483 225 90 405 15 .414 25 15 108-130 1002 320 75 .946
Opponents .258 50-50 1291 299 333 54 4 32 251 491 .380 222 79 400 12 .393 20 10 55-66 961 319 65 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Spencer, Connor 2.55 2-3 18 0 0 0-0 6 24.2 11 9 7 15 48 2 0 1 .134 5 4 1 1 1
16 Willingham, Zach 3.17 6-4 13 13 3 3-3 0 59.2 52 24 21 22 78 11 1 1 .225 6 9 2 0 0
30 Lancaster, Cameron 3.86 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .364 0 0 0 0 0
17 Loper, Blake 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
10 Presley, Colton 4.59 6-2 13 13 2 0-1 0 64.2 74 45 33 28 66 3 0 6 .290 5 13 0 3 0
12 Beasley, Zach 5.57 1-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 19 21 13 17 29 5 0 2 .238 3 3 0 2 1
18 Marlin, John Luke 6.31 2-2 17 2 0 0-1 2 25.2 24 19 18 14 31 6 0 2 .238 4 10 0 1 3
25 Buckner, Judah 7.20 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 6 4 4 4 0 0 0 .211 0 0 1 0 0
21 Eldridge, Logan 7.90 1-1 12 2 0 0-0 0 13.2 16 20 12 13 15 5 0 2 .291 1 9 1 2 0
6 Henley, Dalton 7.94 0-0 5 1 0 0-1 0 5.2 4 5 5 8 6 1 0 0 .190 3 0 1 1 0
14 Sanders, Brayden 8.17 2-3 13 12 0 0-1 0 36.1 38 36 33 33 53 3 1 4 .273 3 13 0 3 1
1 Lofton, CJ 8.49 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 30 24 22 12 23 5 0 4 .316 7 2 0 2 1
22 Buckley, Jaylon 8.66 1-2 14 1 0 0-2 0 17.2 13 21 17 18 19 2 0 2 .194 4 12 0 0 0
27 Hardin, Tripp 10.12 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 4 3 5 1 0 1 0 .273 1 0 0 1 0
26 Hill, Josh 11.96 3-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 28 33 31 11 32 3 0 5 .292 3 2 1 1 1
11 Savage, Jake 12.00 0-1 13 0 0 0-2 0 9.0 15 15 12 7 9 2 0 1 .357 1 7 0 1 0
31 Rice, Brooks 13.11 1-2 7 5 0 0-0 0 11.2 18 27 17 18 9 1 0 4 .346 1 3 0 2 0
36 Kairit, Carson 23.14 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 8 6 8 2 1 0 1 .455 3 0 0 0 1
Totals 6.47 26-24 186 50 5 8 8 350.2 359 319 252 235 428 50 3 35 .261 50 88 7 20 9
Opponents 7.82 22-26 141 48 6 3 5 327.3 371 342 285 219 381 72 12 47 .285 76 81 15 22 10



2022 Northwest Mississippi Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 1, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Hobson, Caleb 64 62 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Willingham, Zach 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 0 0
32 Spencer, Connor 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
12 Beasley, Zach 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Sanders, Brayden 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
26 Hill, Josh 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Lofton, CJ 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Loper, Blake 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Marlin, John Luke 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Rice, Brooks 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
38 Williams, Benton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Henley, Dalton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lester, Wesley 187 178 7 2 .989 11 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lee, Ryan 278 245 26 7 .975 1 20 6 .769 5 0
15 Rogers, Landon 69 62 5 2 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Buckley, Jaylon 19 6 12 1 .947 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Lancaster, Cameron 129 115 7 7 .946 4 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Byrd, Tyler 93 31 56 6 .935 3 0 0 — 0 0
34 Logan, Brady 181 154 15 12 .934 0 33 1 .971 17 1
5 Griffin, Dawson 111 38 64 9 .919 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Townsend, Peeko 49 43 2 4 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kivett, Alan 72 29 35 8 .889 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cramer, Hunter 87 22 55 10 .885 8 0 0 — 0 0
21 Eldridge, Logan 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Presley, Colton 10 1 6 3 .700 0 7 6 .538 0 0
7 Cheatham, Thomas 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Buckner, Judah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Savage, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
27 Hardin, Tripp 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Kairit, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Hill, Latham 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1397 1002 320 75 .946 47 107 18 .856 22 1
Opponents 1345 961 319 65 .952 44 181 39 .823 22 0


